1] 4)

High-speed, 1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
RE-AE ETFEERZY A —"—Ov s3Iy
MO-6904R-0E4

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
R ETEHRY A ——Ov s3Iy
MO-6914R-BEs

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Safety Stitch Machine
EE_AH ETFTERREYSI VY9 —Ov s Iy

MO-6916R-DE4

PARTS LIST

29362506
No.1348-03







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2)701" i refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR=Y Y NZFIRICELT
1.7 ER” Momsseg
1) "% 6 e ﬁ‘-JLE.lo)lf——“Jj‘yOI:LtgtLT%E]ﬂiEéhf:%B&%Elﬁkbi?o
EENBR" ZERRUR M 2SBLT(EEW,
2)"01" s R—UTO" ZE” ORBESBLT LS,
2. HEMOBFR, BRERL, 01, 25%0%@ER, B (Brx—-b) ERLET,
3. BEMD () iz, BB EBRL TV A FHRRETHII L BELE T,
4 A53RAMR=-YD — - — — ~ Bk, MR THBC L aBH®LE T,



CONTENTS

H /4
1. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..t iiiiie ettt iea et iaierennaannranns 1
ARG (1)
2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) « v ttititt ittt aees 3
AR (2)
3. CRANKSHAF T COMPONENT S ..ottt i e e et ettt aen it naaanns 5
FHEhBE R
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONEN TS .. e i iiieiie i aaes 7
S+ EREhEH B R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..\ttt et etat et et eeee e e i eaecnns 9
FEOB&R (1)
6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ...t e 11
EVEGR (2)
7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1} ... tutiettitit i ieiienanenieees 13
ERUBEAGR (1)
8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... .o iieiieieeeenaens 15
ERVEK (2)
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ... .o\ttt i et eeineavaeanns 17
o AN N AN U
10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO—6916R) .. ... cutvt et iiieneaarenes 19
BB —/EEBEMO-6916RH)
11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt ettt ete et et eeaeeei e ens 20
WX zEK (1)
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ..\ iv ittt et e ettt et ane e 21
ME AR (2) ,
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENT S ...ttt it ittt iraannnrrnaeaeras et 23
KRATEIMR
14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS .ttt ettt e eea i iean e enes 25
TA ARG
15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONEN TS . ottt ittt et i e e et et a oo 27
EAARMR
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .. ... e e 28
S HIZEE BR
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ettt es 29
HEE R
18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . . ... i e 31
B EART— TV
19. FULLY—~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. ... . i 32
AT — T IVERK
20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z « ) . ettt vt e e et e e e 33

JAIBEGR (Z - T)



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6904RMO—~6914R) ... ..............00oo 35
RILEE R (MO-6904R,MO~6914R 1)

22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO~-6904R,MO—-6914R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 37
ST 5 BIR (MO — 6904R, MO - 6914R K7 ST )

23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO—6916R) ...................... e 39
RILEEBREMO-6916RA)

24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-6916R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ................ ... 41
ST E IR (MO - 6916R KT SCHE L)

25.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . .........ooouiu i 43
FEBIVESCHE 5 B4R

26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ..........oooiiii 45
1B %

27.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHAN GE ................................................... 46
EFEHHD A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt 47

]|



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
shEBfR (1)

5 3
‘3
6%
\)

22
S /A
\
, p—a0
| A

b— -
L 38 /// 28 é
~~~~~ — NCE S 33

\/.




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. S ay |
1 01 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER ZIPR HN - 1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITRHN - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER AIPRT AN -RAbyne - 1
4 §$8-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YA$7%Y 9/64-40 L=5 1
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 uYhrIIh 9/64-40 1
6 S§5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YI3Y 9/64-40 L=6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISM COVER 2074 1
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET T2)74n° v¥y 1
9 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa Ry 4

10 SK-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥72%7° M4X0.7 L=8 1

11 123-00356 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASHM. RIF L3N 73 1

12 S§-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT %Y 3/16-28 L=6 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER A8 LHn - 1

14 5$8-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATRY 9/64-40 L=10 2

15 131-00904 LOOPER COVER A=n ~Jn - 1

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET VRIS TR 1

17 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 I RY M4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING h=n =hn -pt % 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE W=-n =B =144 1

20 §5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YAL73Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE RS TR AT 1

22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YIL7%Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

24 S8-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA%2Y* 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RITR AN - ) 1

26 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RIGA N &Y 1

27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Yhe3%7 11/64-40 L= 5 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER FIRA BANMARIN ~ 1

29 $8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIL73y 11/64-40 L=T 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING b= =AN -F¥IN % 1

31 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT IR M4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE PVL b SR e 1

33 S§-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 L%y 9/64-40 L=13, 1

34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. AxthyT Yy 1

35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. R 493 (1)

36 131-01902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIBANYIYT 9T (1

37 WZ-0420350-XKP  DISC SPRING N % (1)

38 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR RIZ LYy I Ih3- (D

39 SH-8040302-TP  SETSCREW MARY (H

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL I T Fau{Y-H(16) 1

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Favey7IvAa 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FaveIT AN v¥Y 1

43 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fat iy 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG I8 ARV -F 93V b 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING IR AN 1

46 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh7¥vh 11/64-40 1

47 55-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 t7%y" 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A D= ~Fn -eyy ¥ JA i

49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B V=n" =N -kv¥ ¥ B 1

50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C h=n* <IN ~xyy" ¥ 4C 1

51 131-03700 CLOTH BASE COVER BUSHING IR AIN -7 932 3

NOTE (&) 01....FOR MO-6904R,M0-6914R MO-6904R,M0-6914R/H

02....FOR MO-6916R
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6916RH
BRI



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SHEEBAER (2)




REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. _ _ ___ ___ DESCRIPTION _ ___ ____ . LI S S Qty  _
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER YIAVHN ~ 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIAVHN N 9%y 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW I iy 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5333 M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER YIANT - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET YN N v%Y 1
7 SHM-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 L=12. FATEYT M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 77" 5Yh 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oy 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TAVA-IIN IR 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING YA 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE VA% 7 77 V4R 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ ¥5337° M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FN R 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. AN - (F3) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER INNAY IS (N
17 CH-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) YXI3F2947-0(16) (1
18 $8-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77 5% ¥973 1

20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 7795 ) (1)

21 131-70105 RUBBER RING 0V N

22 131-71004 DRAIN SCREW My (N

23 131-02603 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 7758 39N vy 1

24 131-03908 SCREW STUD YFaTF b 4

25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 L% b % 7.5X19X1.5 4

26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8. 2X15%2 NFF B % 8.2X15X2 4

27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyhIIYh 9/32-28 4

28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AFT BN -2 4 1

29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR ART IN -2 1H5- 1

30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5%0.3 FINAY % 8.5X12.5%0.3 1

31 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1

32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE A1 Hn - 1

33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AR Hn - 1

34 $S-7090611-SL = SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 LRy 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AR I -7 yYa 1

36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 7Vt vIaT W12 1

37 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7N -7 1

38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1h3F (2 1) 2

39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG TR 4 AbARY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE ~ WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IRNIIFE R 2

41 01 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY D=18.7 L=16 1

42 ' 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) A MIN - (B) 1

43 132-70400 REAR COVER NMRAYTH 1

44 132-70509 REAR COVER GASKET NMAYTAN vy 1

45 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW Far 3y 4

46 312-00504 UPPER FEED COVER YYRTIIN - 1

47 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 1

48 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 w33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

NOTE (FE7d)

01....FOR MO-6904R,M0-6914R
02....FOR MO-6916R

MO-6904R,M0-6914RfH
MO-6916RH



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

FEhBALR




REF.X0 _NOTE __ PART No. _ __ _ _____ DESCRIPTLON _________. L . aty
1 400-23235 MAIN SHAFT ASM. Yy 173 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) Y17y (1)
3 5§-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N VA A (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) NZ 37 MR (A) 1
5 $5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
6 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR ATANIT 1
7 SM-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FAT %Y M5 L=8 3
& 131-08402 COGLING FAN V1%x777 1
9 122-80103 OIL SHIELD 737 977 %Y 1

10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL W AEVARA 1
11 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhe7%7” 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 $S8-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 mIA7E Wb 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER LI 4% 76X20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING 0y 1
15 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 I3 AY b %26.4X33.9%3.5 1
16 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B VAV SR INS VA 1
17 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER BN FYvI pAY 1
18 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B DAV Y TN V7 Al 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAZ 1
20 131-04906 OIL ADJUSTING BAR S EVEVASE W 1
21 0l B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D VAR SEVINS SV A 1
22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING S 2NV 1
23 01 123-43406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1
24 02 131-08105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA% 1
25 121-08403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DAL » yky 1
26 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE NTIVI 944 1
28 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD MZF Y oy 1
29 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y55y 11/64-40 L=18 2
30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM, YIh-N -A997 (43) 1
31 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhe7%3" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
32 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Y55y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYhr73% Wb M6 L=12 (1)
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASHM., A JEh-N -Av9F A(F3) 1
35 $5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y72y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
36 SS-T111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 whe7%y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
37 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 WIHI7HE b M6 L=12 (1)
38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B JRh-N -BYYF B 73 1
39 $8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhb7%y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
40 S5-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YIL7%Y" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER b=n -ayh 7hh A 4

42 S5-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 L%y 1/8-44 L=12 2

43 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD YT AzEyh 1

44 S5-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YIE7EY 11/64-40 L=18 2

45 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

46 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe7%>” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

47 400-17714 BALANCER N FYyH- 1

48 400-35711 OIL WICK 1YavFageyady 1
NOTE (7%7) 01....FOR MO-6904R,MO-6914R MO-6904R,MO-6914RHH

02....FOR MO-6916R

MO-6916RFH

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED,

R, Yy NOAOEIIZRY £7,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

STER B B4R

20




REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ______ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LIS T S Oty _
I 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASK. NIV U7AREITYIY3 i
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK NIV DIAREITY Y (D
3 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 ayhI7IRy M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT NIV IY 1
5 131-10101 BUSHING, REAR NIV 9 yyyaARL 1
5 T32-09853 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN ASH. ATV 997 7= T
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM N2V 997 (1)
8 S¥-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhI73Ey M6 L=14 (D
9 07  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A WY ANE sl a7 N 2

10 07  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MYZN Y97 b VB 2
1T 07 13Z-09309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARH PIN C ST A 7
12 07  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A NN e VA 1
13 07  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B nNYIN gee VB 1
14 07  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C IS ZANR 1A Y 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR VAP Y] 1
16 T32-08350 NEEDLE ROD (A) ASN. YEVIENLA I
17 132-08301 NEEDLE ROD (A) Nk 9(A) (1)
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER NV U5 AR (1)
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER NI UOTALL 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW NIF OIYAEYY T 3T 1
71 131-10259 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER ASH. I EYH I
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER FVIND Y AR (D
23 $8-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 L33y 1/8-44 L=7 o)
24 01  122-80905 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A NI TYHA 1
25 02  122-81002 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B MYAMYIAITVFB 1
76 131-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NITPAFIN R 1
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A NIAMAFIRA 1
28 03 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NV 1
29 04  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE kN INI{NT Y 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE NN VY 4 1
31 02 131-11109 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER ST VI FAY AT > 1
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IRy 2
33 $§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa' 29 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 05  312-02609 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NRFVE Y 1
35 04  312-02708 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEDLE = VIR YRS VL 4D 1
36 07 3T12-02807 TARE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LOOP = SN Y I
37 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t53y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03  122-81705 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE YRSV A i N 1
39 04  122-81804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =HYN INIM Ve Vi b 1
40 02  122-81903 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE CHAIN LOOP =¥ avhynI{b TR Vi 4 1
41 SH-4040855-5P SCREW NESA 1
42 132-72554 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. MIFVVaIN {70 43 1
43 132-72505 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER PYBYY 2VHN - (1)
44 £Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 3y (0.68)
45 236-30007 TUBE fa1-7° (0.34)
15 I32-08608 ONCE THROUGH OTL FELT 5 M EVEEL) Q8]
47 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING PIBYYI 9N 47° 7 ¥y (1)
48 131-42609 0IL TUBE HOLDER NMAT R (n
49 07  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A APVTARAIFYIE VA 1
50 07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B APV TARAYTY e VB 1
131 07 131-72205 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN C FIVIERRETFI7e VT T
52 07  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D A2V 749825Y 7% VD 1
53 06  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 NY DCX27 #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. IV UANE M SYAN S CAY) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR NIV 9T JAFAMIT - (1)
56 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 YR 1/74-40 L=6 [¢4)
57 $8-8030530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MRy 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0,09
59 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MEY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 €Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.04
61 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 T Vs D=2.8 B=4 T
62 05  400-10885 NEEDLE CLAMP AR R 1
63 04 122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BE6) =RYN InUM A(BEG) 1
64 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =¥ 29HVAIN A(DE4) 1
65 05  S$S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 MAZY 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
56 05 MDC-Z70BITI00 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 NV DCX2T FT1 I
67 06  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PA%RY" 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK NIZV 9y 1
69 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAL S 1
70 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER IV VAN 2072 a8 i 2
NOTE (3E22) 01....FOR MO~6904R,M0-6914R MO-6904R,MO-6914RFH

02....FOR MO-6916R
03....FOR MO-6904R,M0-6916R
04... .FOR MO-6914R
05....FOR MO-6904R
06....FOR MO-6914R,M0-6916R
07....SELECTIVE PARTS

M0-8916RH
MO-6904R, MO-6916R
M0-6914RF
MO-6904RA]
MO-6914R,MO-6916RA
B



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EYUBER (1)

wn
[eY]

12 31




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION LS S aty
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. LYY LV M U 1
2 131-20605 WASHER =7 ayhvayh ¥ bk i
3 88-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 tI%¥° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. VAL L Y VIEAS 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK 1297538957 (1)
6 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 Yhr7H%y M6 L=14 (n
7 TA-1030402-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 Aty D=10.3 L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0O  RUBBER PLUG | 347 1
9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. A79T° PRIAMIT-(73) 2

10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR A0 IRIZNT - (1)

11 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A ¥ avyt A7Vhra YA 1

13 B1606-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIIh FYIN % 1

14 131-19300 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFzy b TN % 1

15 S5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 v7%y° 1/8-44 L=2.5 1

16 122-82604 CRANK ROD 17975y 7nyh 1

17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 vhk73y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

18 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING 7Y T A 1

19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 79N 7YY B 1

20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. N7V C 1

21 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. A7INTIVST D 1

22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. 798 797 E 1

23 122-82703 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO LV PAVARS Y 1

24 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA LVAPAIAVE ) 1

25 122-83008 FEED SHAFT LA 1

26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT AVE Ay ) 1

27 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 IR M4 L=14 1

28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE AN % 1

29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AV Ay oy 1

30 132-44108 RUBBER RING 0vvy 1

31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B ARV V3T VR 1

32 118-24075 MAIN FEED ARM ASM. Jak7V97 I3 I

33 131~19904 MAIN FEED ARM Yakyyo7 (D)

34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 myhr7HE A M5X0.8 L=12 (D)

35 01 B1612-804-A00 CRANK PIN (A) LEANES e VAN 1

36 01 B1612-804-B00  CRANK PIN (B) A7V753% 75v90 v B 1

37 01 B1612-804-C00  CRANK PIN C A7978%% J5ve v C 1

38 01 B1612-804-D0O0  CRANK PIN (D) A7974%8 s5ve v D 1

39 131-19706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN VEY.VUL S A 1

40 N§-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oVh739h 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B 7axyYus ¥ o %(B) 1

42 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK VEY.VALNY 1

43 131-20506 PIN COLLAR Jaxyye vhy- 1

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE &

FOR NO.1 ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.LIX, Y NOADESTIZRY 9,

-10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

~ 11—



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________. LS S SR aty _ _
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASM. LVAEVI S WA 1
2 132-15108 MAIN FEED BAR Jakyyavh: vhy n
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR Y VAE VISR S Vs n
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE Y VT M- 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET ¥y VT A-AN kY 1
[ 132-15504 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT EVINT T A T
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT ayh vhvAILR Y 1
8 $5-6090620-TP SCREW (425 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROOF RUBBER FUrval 1

10 121-18204 01L SHIELD RUBBER 77°5%9) 3" A 3

11 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 77" 5%V AVI1A I
12 $8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IHL72y" 3/32-56 L=3 2
13 132-15900 0IL SHIELD CASE 2% 9r-A 1
14 132-16007 OIL SHIELD CASE GASKET 2F V- ykY 1
15 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAFY 1
16 SM-4030455-3P SCREW FAIFY N3 =4 A
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT NY{ASHT 1
18 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b GFAYEIY IAAR 1
19 132-16106 0IL SHIECD PLATE EVINE 7 VRS 3 I N 1
20 $8-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 $73%y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
21 132-16205 FEED CANM OTL SHIECD PLATE KITHELE O v I
22 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t73y° M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 0IL SHIECD PLATE 77 5%92° Ayy4aa% Ny 1
24 131-22809 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION 3 IFITEI ATV (2 1
25 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FAT Ry M5 L=12 2
76 I31-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER S ERZIS I b3
27 $8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 t7¥ b 3 3.7X8X1 2
29 131-20902 SUPPORT SHAFT b vy 7 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASM. Iy 2FEA5-(I3) 1
31 13121009 ARUST COLLAR LT TIF% A5 @8]
32 $8-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
33 131-20803 SLIDE BLOCK VIS VA S B9 Ve i 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
35 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FA R 1
36 132-17708 DIFFERENTTAL FEED BLOCK FF U Faveyay I
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 2bAy 3 1
38 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW (A EVIS S5 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING b9 FIVRIRY N X 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK 3h 9FadeyIvy 1
41 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 EF3FA7 5 I
42 131-21256 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASM. b Iy 7h5-(43) 1
43 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ayh vhv$Iy 7h7- €))
44 $8-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1
45 131-21900 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER 3 Iy 1
45 SS-66611T0-3P SCREW174-40 L=T1 53y 174-40 L=11 )
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. b IF2YRIY 2T Y 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING oy 1
49 131-21603 ADJUSTING LEVER SPRING b 9FIIEIUN - R 1
50 132-18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASM. JIRIVF 7% 1
51 118-25304 DIFFERENTTAL FEED PIN TRV Y m
52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER TR Y 73 (D
53 $5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v73%y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM V2ivibia m
55 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 A7k B M5X0.8 L=12 1)
56 132-18102 SLTDE BLOCK TIIIE VIIT X T
57 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW b 98 vy 1
58 132-17500 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT b vy iy 1
59 $D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 2 v3y D=7.2 H=2.7 1
60 SM-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 3y M4 L=10 4
61 WP-0460556-SD WASHER "4 .6X7.5X0.5 U5¥ F % 4.6X7.5X0.5 T
62 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.38 t74 A % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
63 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v b 3 6.2X13X1 1
64 03 131-91606 MAIN FEED DOG Y VLN 1
65 04  119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG (F-25) SakyIn (F-25) 1
66 02 131-9%406 MATN FEED 170G J2XTIN T
67 03 131-92802 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRTIN 1
68 04  131-93206 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
69 02  131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIRIIN 1
70 01  131-91309 AUXILIARY FEED DOG YEELVALY 1
7T 02 131-91408 AUXTLTARY FEED DOG FEET VALY T
72 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA Y 1/8-44 L=6 1
73 $8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhsE Ab 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
74 $8-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhrE Abh 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
75 131-21108 WASHER I ALY 2y b R 1
7% TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 =2 .5 F¥%y D=8%4 5 1
77 132-00902 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A7V7AR X 1
78 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 33y 1/8-44 1=2.9 1
NOTE (#&3) 01....FOR MO-6904R M0-6914R M0-6904R, MO-6914RH

02....FOR MO-6916R
03....FOR MO-6904R
04... FOR MO-6914R

—-12 —

MO-6916RH
MO-6904RH
MO-6914RH



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EXUBEMR (2)




REF.NO__ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ [ 2 S S, aty _
1 * 312-07301 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM A{ALEIIHA 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER Y 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD AAA{Oyh 1
4 123-08300 METAL , FRONT ALNTN UY IRIAAN 1
5 123-08409 METAL, REAR YA VAN MR INITPY )] 1
6 123-08508 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT ATV 9T ) 1
7 * 312-07905 HORIZONTAL ARM A 24895 A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASM. Z{A{97" B 73 1
9 123-08706 HORIZONTAL ARM B Z4A{95 B (1)

10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A AN h7avA (n

11 SK-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7& W M6 L=12 (M

12 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN y YAl VY AR A (2)

13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN A{NRIVE Y 1

14 * 312-08408 HORIZONTAL FEED LINK YEEY .V M 1

15 123-11205 METAL YIAIVF ALY TARN 1

16 * 312-10305 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK B AN F73 ¥B 1

17 * 312-10404 HORIZONTAL BRANCH ARM AN TATAYF 1

18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER AN TARARI YN - 1

19 312-10750 ADJUSTING SHAFT COMPL. UV AT VALY il 1

20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE UV VA SR 1

21 123-11908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B DYE7YATV 148 I

22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT Vb VAL PSS 1

23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING YIRIIVN -0 % 1

24 115-29005 STOPPER Fh-F3-%Y MY - 2

25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK ¥ - v Faveyay 1

26 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW ¥ - O FATEIRY 1

27 118-26203 SPRING - e FATEYEY M i 1

28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B Lk -k B 1

29 01 121-16703 NEFEDLE BEARING B AU 7YV B 1

30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW I - avEy 1

31 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFAN W7 1

32 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MX¥ 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

33 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFAN h7- 1

34 $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 vI¥ b % 3.7X8X1 2

36 WP-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 5 F % 4.6X7.5%0.5 1

37 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 EF 4p4y 3 1

38 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb 2Ry 4 1

39 RE-0900000-XK0 E-RING 9 Eb 4h47 9 1

40 RO-0681901-00 RUBBER RING oyvre 1

41 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L7323y 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 SH-0030301-SN  SCREW M7Z%Y" M3 L=3 2

43 SM-6030510-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 t5a3y M3X0.5 L=5 1

44 SM-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7% b M6 L=12 1

45 SHM-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 Y313y M6 L=12 1

46 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v731%3° M6 L=15 1

47 SS-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FATFY 9/64-40 L=5 2

48 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 ¥ b % 6.2X13X1 1

49 SS-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 v3:y 1/4-40 L=7 1

50 $S-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE W 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

51 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING. ,A PN TV A 1

52 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. A7IN 7V C 1

53 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. YA RS 4 MYANS ) 1

54 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E. VAR VYA 1

NOTE (7%32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BN E,

- 16 -



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

E—=23 Fov— PR

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ____ _____ LS . ay
1 §8-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (&7 5 2
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING =N =3 INIRA 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING =N =3 J7 % a0 2
4 01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARM A ASH. YIA-N -95° AJ3 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARM A YIR-N =97 A mn
6 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uya7%" Ry 15764-28 (1)
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARM B ASH, Y- -95° BJ3 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARM B YI9h-N -9 B n
9 §§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uNrE Wb 15/64-28 (1

10 01 400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. YIN-N -f AN $H1s3 1
11 02 400-16841 GUIDE SUPPORT B ASK YIA-N =} FIII3 I
12 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT YIN-1 =0 AN Tk 1
13 03 132-21700 UPPER LOGPER SHAFT A JRN-N - JA 1
14 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B JaN-N -3 4B 1
15 03 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C J8h-N -3 JC 1
e 131-70600 RUBBER RING (232 1
17 SH-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 73y M6 L=12 2
18 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 Yoy 3X6 1
19 131-32550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. JIN-N =YY 97 I3 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JIN-N =3 97 (1)
21 131-29309 WASHER 77O TR I (1)
22 §8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyh7E A 15/64-28 (1)
23 131-32600 COLLAR v Fayenr- 1
24 131-33053 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. =N = {hag" on vI3 1
25 123-40600 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIN-N AT () 1
26 S§-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YAE73¥ 9/64-40 L=8 I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JRR-N -Fue Y 1
28 §§-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER B=N =FYe" VAN - 1
30 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 A 339 M4 L=6 2
31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YIR-N-ANT/H X 1
32 $8-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vh3Y" 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YIR-N -7y 3 1
34 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALF3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 131-32907 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A-n -5y y(ex ) 1
36 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A7 T1/64-40 L=7.8 I
37 03 131-31206 UPPER LOGPER HOLDER PIN A YIR-N -2 kb v (A) i
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B YIh-N & e v(B) 1
39 03 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YIR-N -& ¥k v(C) 1
40 03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D YIR-N -5 ¥b0 v (D) 1
41 03 131-37602 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN E YIh-N I XU V(E) 1
42 §5-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 uyhsa kb 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 §§-9090410-TP SCREW uyhrE Ab 1
44 131-31701 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL VPR Y 1
45 04 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIA-N N Ab - 1
46 131-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN LA A A A !
47 05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE LELRINES M AN 5 A 1
48 123-40501 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER yIk-N -{b7vF1(9E) 1
49 8§-4090615-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I 37 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE JEh-N -{vTvH 1
51 §5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YWEYT 9764-40 L=6 1
52 01 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER YIA=N =0 AN 74 1
53 02 132-22302 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER B YIA=N I 4} 74(B) 1
54 §§-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YALIRY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10804 OIL SEAL RING A=K )
b6 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIN-N I T R I
57 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
59 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. =1 = IA5AMT-(73) 2
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR - -3 FRGAMIT- [€)]
61 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/74-40 1=6 (2)
62 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASHM. A= =3 §27AMI7-(73) 1
63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR =N =3 PRTAN T - (@)
64 §8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MG 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
65 §S-6090620-1P SCREW vy 1
66 S8-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y7377 9/64-40 L=6 4
67 §5-6090630-~TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥737" 9/64-40 6=6 1
68 01 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER YIN-N 1
69 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER YIR-N - 1
70 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER JIR=N° - 1
71 1T8-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD LN IZ] i
72 03 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YIK-N =3 JA 1
73 03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YIh-N -3 JB i
74 03 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C YIN-N -3 JC 1
NOTE (¥ #2) 01....FOR HO-6904R,M0-6916R HO-6904R,MO-6916RfH

02....FOR HO-6914R M0-6914RHH

03....SELECTIVE PARTS EIRT SR

04....FOR HO-6904R MO-6914R MO-6904R,MO-6914RfH

05....FOR MO-6916R M0-6916RfH

FOR NO.10,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
NG.10, 1Mk, &Y bOAOEIRY T,

~18 —



12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
wE X @R (2)

- 21 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION ' ________1 | S T DA aty
1 123-05611 PURESSER FOOT ARM Yy 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER 1S3y 1
3 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YALIRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 132-78759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHr(r3) 1
5 132-78908 PRESSER FOOT HINGE r¥revy (1)
6 132-78700 PRESSER FOOT iy €
7 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN IRV vy (n
8 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AHIEYN % (1)
9 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t537 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

10 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 wALIEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (N
11 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 LI % 3.7X7X1 [$))
12 02 132-78858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHr(23) 1
13 132-78908 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Hyreyy (1)
14 132-78809 PRESSER FOOT I (D
15 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN rHevy ¥y (1)
16 119-30906 PRESSER FOOT SPRING TFTEYN % (D
17 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
18 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 LIy 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
19 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 ey b % 3.7X7X1 (D

20 03 123-20057 PRESSER FOOT ASH. HI(r3) 1

21 123-20206 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ey (N

22 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L%y 9/64-40 L=6 N

23 123-20107 REAR PRESSER ULV (n

24 119-31706 SPRING 2 I % (1

25 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN eV ¥y g n

26 119-30807 HINGE PIN X VI Y ) (D
27 123-20008 PRESSER ¥z (1)
28 123-20305 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING IV N % (D
29 $5-4080415-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 ARy 1/8-44 L=4 (1

NOTE (3:32) 01....FOR MO-6904R MO-6904RFH

02....FOR MO-6914R MO-6914Rf

03....FOR MO-6916R MO-6916RAH

~—929 —



13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

MO-6904R i

—93 —



REF.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION _________| LS S Qty_ _
1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FaIRANTVH 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AWFavIn 2y 9(7h) 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. IMFavIn 27y (%) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. IMFaryn 3rya v(7h) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED ANFayIn x(7h) (1)
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW Y EVIEIC) (1
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE LhFavIn 2(71) (1)
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED AVFa93III(Th) (1)
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW LM FagyINI(F) (1)

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE LM Fa93IvI(TH) (N
11 131-38904 THREAD TENSTON BAR IS EUM M (n
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER LN Favyy stz (1
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING N R7 Y2 (1)
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ANFRUIN 3¥ T (1)
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {1 Favdy 5 (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER ISEVENS B [€))
17 04 SS§-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M2y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FaryIs4 TV 3
19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FaIFFAV TV 4

20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL. JALNFAYTR 9rya Y 1

21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST JALNFAYTE (1)

22 131-39605 TESTON DISK THREAD GUIDE Fauyy 47V (1)

23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LNFaryn 3% 7o (1)

24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT SELNFayTFyh (1)

25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING AN FIIIN % (1

26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER {NFITTE THLFY R A (1)

27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M Faoyy s (2)

28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 CA7Vr ey 2.3X5 1

29 02 S8S-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IhLFRy 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT 32y 11/64-40 L=6 2

31 04 122-83602 THREAD GUIDE BASE SALMAMNTY IR 4 1

32 04 122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A JALNIA I TV IMA 1

33 04 122-83800 THREAD GUIDE B JALD BRI NIV B I

34 04 122-83909 THREAD GUIDE HOOK SAL P IR A 1

35 04 122-84006 THREAD GUIDE JALNT VA 1

36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING IRTVFLE ADAN % I

37 04 131-29259 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT BASE ASM. YRR IIVA 4 (F3) 1

38 04 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL., IEANIATYT Y 1

39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT JRAVHAYT ) 1

40 04 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE SN -y TV 1

41 04 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 NAxy 15/64-28 L=5 1

49 04 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 2 vyiy 1

43 04 WZ-0640312-KO0  WAVED WASHER FIN A F % 6.4X11X0.3 1

44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FAT XY M5 L=8 1

45 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FN XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

46 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

47 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA XY 9/64-40 L=4 1

48 04 SS-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 AR 9/64-40 L=4 1

49 04 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA* XY 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (7:32)

01....FOR MO-6904R(1 PC. IS USED.)

FOR MO-6914R,M0-6916R

(2 PC. ARE USED.)
02....FOR MO-6904R
03....FOR MO-6914R,M0-6916R
04....FOR MO-6916R

—94 —

MO-6904RA (1 W)
MO-6914R,M0-6916RMH
(2 )
MO-6904RH
MO-6914R,M0-6916RH
MO-6916RMAH



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T A ABR

— 95—



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION __________| LSO T S aty_ _
1 01 R4200-J6E-D00  THROAT PLATE YR 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-E0Q0  THROAT PLATE IYEE] 1
3 03 R4508-J6E-D00  THROAT PLATE YR 1
4 $S-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 52y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATE BASE B N){24" 4(B) 1
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3%y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT n){44 £ (B)¥¥x |
8 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW I 2y 2
9 04 132-32657 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. SEAZN PR3 1

10 03 132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. JRAZNI DALY 1
11 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER JEALIN RPALA (1)
12 118-06304 PLUG NI1ATH (1)
13 $S-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
14 118-46607 SPRING JEAK AFAN T 7 N % (n
15 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET SHAZNIY AL (1
16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A PI{RR 4 A (D
17 S$S-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v52y° 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R4 K 9YVT A B (N
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A R0 4 U¥va MA (1

20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD IHAX AN T ) (1)

21 SS-9ITI010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YAAX AT (1)

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT AR AU =3 ) (N

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER YAAZAFAN I YYYR A n

25 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 INeTRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

26 03 121-32809 LOWER ENIFE SLIDE STUD YAAR R4 T 7 (n

27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER JEAR A4 T INTYN A (n

28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN PIOTHYIE Y (2)

29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BANUN 5§ 93y 7 yYa (n

30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 yhe93yt 15/64-28 L=11 (D

31 121-02950 LEVER ASH. FIR L BANUN -3 [$))
32 118-02006 LEVER SPRING IR A4 BANUD - N % (n

33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN e Yy (1)

34 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L33y 15/64-28 L=14 2

35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT PIYr I 1

36 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 53y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD MYy 1

38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD WL 1
39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER Y9y 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER VL2 1

41 03  121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER YL} 1

42 03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IALI2Y” 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 Yht53y° 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IeIRy 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE SRR 1

46 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER INEEL] 2

NOTE (#%52) 01....FOR MO-6904R MO-6904RHH
02....FOR MO-6914R MO-6914RA
03....FOR MO-6916R MO-6916RH

04....FOR MO-6904R,M0-6914R

- 26 —

MO-6904R,MO-6914RFH



15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
A AR

REF, NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S | Qry
1 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW JILMRY A XY 1
2 123-18002 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM YIRRTANAYF" 1
3 SH-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ayhsE b M6 L=12 1
4 123-18101 KNIFE ARM SHAFT A295F° I 1
5 132-77405 BUSHING, FRONT Ik ¥ v 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YYRLT 79IRAN 1
7 01 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A LIAZEFL(A) 1
8 01 §5-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 02 131-47301 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT LIAR$SL 1

10 02 §§-6111610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 t73y" 11/64-40 L=16 1
1T 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT JIATH AV V7 1
12 115-66809 011, SEAL YIARY T RANT-H 1
13 03 131-22007 CRARK PIN A AIV7ARAIT e VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRARE PIN B AIV7IANRIT e vB 1
15 03 131-22205 CRARE PIN C A23743895 ¢ ¥C 1
16 03 131-22304 CRARK PIN D FIVTARBG77¢ YD 1
17 01 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE UFAZ i
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN KNIFE |42 1
19 04 §5-9090823-TP BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 uynrE hh 1
20 04 #P-0370316-8D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 7% o % 3.7X8X0.3 1
21 CS-111101H-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. MEV RIS R YR 1
22 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z7ZM% D=11.11 W=10 1)
23 §§-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MRy 1/4-40 L=3 (@]
24 05 115-958000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YAR$ L 1
25 05 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YIAX 1
26 05 S8-9111610-SP SCREW 11764-40 T=16 uyh7F Bh 11/64-40 L=16 1
27 06 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYARE L 1
28 06 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE JYAR 1
29 06 §§-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 uyhsE kb 11/64-40 L=23 H
30 07 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YYAZASE i
31 07 115-65702 WASHER JYATREL ¥ R 1
32 #07 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER YYAZIN - 1
33 07 $8-4060310-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT RV 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
34 07 $§-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 a3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

NOTE (FE72)

01....FOR MO-6904R,M0-6914R(EXCEPT JE)

02_...FOR MO-6916R(EXCEPT JE)
03._...SELECTIVE PARTS
04... EXCEPT JE

05:. ..FOR MO-6904R,M0-6914R(FOR JE)

06....FOR MO-6916R(FOR JE)
07....FOR JE

-7 —

M0-6904R, M0-6914RH (JEIZKR )
M0-6916RA (JEEIR <)

ERES

JEIR& <

MO-6904R, MO-6814RfH (JEA)
MO-6916RFH (JER)

JER



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
gl EE E Bk

24

1 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. WA V2 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT WYEAVEAI N 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER INEAVEI AN 32 1
4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG ATy 1
5 SM-4040855-SP SCREW A A 1
6 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MNVIEPIOF(F-N =373 1
7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. PMIVAXR IR (RN =)y 9 (D
8 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) MIVIE 7R (A-N -)23 €))
9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT MV4xy 7L (D

10 $8-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TALTRY" 9/64-40 L=6 (D

11 131-62904 TANK IR VAV (1

12 131-63001 TANK COVER IV VRV ITA (D

13 $S-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FAT Ry 9/64-40 L=10 1

14 WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 L% b % 3.7X7X1 1

15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) PIVIXIYOF (1v8-) 73 1

16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. (INTER) MV IE(AVE-)9a Y &)

17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) I ESVEICHZ SV (1)

18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT PIVIFY YT (n

19 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 /TR 9/64-40 L=6 (D

20 131-62904 TANK IR VA (1)

21 131-63001 TANK COVER LAV VAV T4 (1)

22 $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FA° 3y 9/64-40 L=10 1

23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X!1 LI3¥ B % 3.7X7K1 1

24 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YheFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

25 131-63704 BUSHING NIANRYD T 9Ya 1

NOTE (3£%) 01....FOR MO-6904R,M0-6914R MO-6904R , MO-6914RHH

02....FOR MO-6916R

~ 98 ~

MO-6916R/H



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ferih3E A BER

- 99



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION __________| LA S S aty _ _
1 123-15008 WORH i-A 1
2 400-18045 OIL PUMP ASM a9k vy 3{ryay 1
3 123-15909 OIL PUMP vk v7 A (n
4 ¥ 133-43009 WORM WHEEL DA-AE-N (1)
5 ¥ SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 A2 M5 L=4 (2)
6 TT5-T8109 GEAR PUNP SHAFT LARGE ¥YW V7 VI FA ()
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR [l 2] (2)
8 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION ¥y7ay e oy (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥ Y vy r(yay) (1)

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER v SAVANT —§- (1)
T1 TI3-T6105 CASTNG B2 4D
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER ®Yr o - (1)
13 $S-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L5%y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (3
15 SQ-1110401-M7 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° LYrIRy (1)
16 NS=6IT0310-SP NOT T1/63-40 OIR7FIF 11/64-40 4]
17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET UA-AbYad s FHHT (n
18 $Q-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NATVYEYRY ()
19 $S8-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT a3y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 400-16763 PUMP NET IR AR (1)
A SH-6061802-TP SCREW N6 L=18 WIHAITFE WR 2
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 bs¥ ¥ 3 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASM ¥amane {7 43 1
24 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.21
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER BNy 7404 1
76 SQ-1150454-SD CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEIRY 2
27 123-15800 OILING EXIT SUPPORT NER YY" FH¥ 1
28 $8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A2y 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 131-43300 0IL GAUGE MM -3 1
30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET MM -3 N 9ky 1
31 SQ-TT10451-M7Z CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIEIRY I
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhriyh 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASM. TEME-F 4 (F3) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING WDMZ 1
35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FA"1%y° M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1T10451-MZ CONNECTTNG SCREW NAT VISIEY 2
37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VUryEy 1
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER NMAT R A 4
39 131-44100 OILING PIN MEayaeey 1
40 131-44209 OIL FELT M¥ayak® v7oih 1
41 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4%4.5 =3 X%y D=4X4.5 L=3 I
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ARy 1
43 131-43417 OILING PIN YIA-P %2ty 1
44 131-43508 OIL FELT YIR-N -%a272t Y7olh 1
45 132-30107 0IL PLUG YIN-N -§292¢° VALY 1
45 SS-61Z1020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 5%y 3/16-28L=9.5 1
47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER YIN-N -Fad27o ML 1
48 131-43706 OIL FELT YIN-N° -Fa927xbh 1
49 $S8-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 W72y 3/32-56 L=3 1
50 132-75151 FLOAT ASM. VENUEY 1
51 I32-75102 FLOAT IEE m
52 132-75003 OIL GAUGE BAR MUELV AR (n
53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT PENYS A (1
54 132-75201 FLOAT GUIDE BAR Y AV &Y (D
55 132-28804 0IL FELT GUIDE NIV e vEar27 b AN 1
55 3T0-18005 SCREW TR 7
57 132-29109 0IL FELT B MR 9YyIE va9270lhB 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A NN 9YYIe viaya7zlbA 1
59 132-28903 0IL FELT PRESSER NIZR G viaga7obh YT 2
60 310-18005 SCREW FATRY 1
51 I32-79000 FELT PRESSER SPACER [IYEEVEVETAY S S INES I
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE v =N {7 0.28
63 $Q-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYRR 1
64 $Q-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYEYRSY 1
65 236-30007 TUBE fa-7 0.17
66 SS-6120620-TP SCREW 5 35 )
67 132-76902 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT B YIEIYAYY 2970 VhB 1
68 132-77009 ONCE THROUGH COVER VIR HY Y TN - 1
69 132-77157 ONCE THROUGH PIPE ASH. VbR VAEVIIR WAL & 1
70 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 192 LAYy 1
71 236-30007 TUBE Fi-7 0.1
72 SM-4060801-SE SCREW Far 3y 1

-30 —



18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
H ERTF— 7 VR

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE F-ARE vy 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE J-7-5-% 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. AR VRV 1
4 01 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RITR ya-MBIY 39)3 1
5 123-41805 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI ~SUNKEN) IR - (Hry ay) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIIE Ja-p [€))
7 02  131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIE Ya-p(I3) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AIIX Y-V F (N
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AIIE Ja-pyx (n
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-MYx (1)
11 §S-5090610-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M2%¥" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayhrIyh 9/64-40 (3)
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER FUIvI A 4
14 131-56500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER B UIVT RN -¥- 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT YI14E Wb 4
16 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE RIPE Ja-b 1
17 02  88-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MZ%Y 11/64-40 L=T 2
18 02  SK-2351600-8C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 v IEIFy 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER Ry 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LRy Y 2
21 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) 77" (B9¥ av) 1
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER Lx& YA - 1
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 nyhsrah 4
24 01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 N pavr e 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 vAEs%y D=3.1 L=15 6
26 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YWt733" D=b.1 L=32 4
27 §5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 %y 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 [ S22 4
29 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N R¥ b 10X18X2.5 4

NOTE (&)

01....EXCEPT JE
02....FOR JE

-31 -

JEEERS
JEA



19. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2T — TV

1 131-61005 CASE SPONGE LRvys Yol 1
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE V=77~ 1
3 02 §8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 M7A3Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
4 02 SK-2351600-~8C WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 INFTEIXY” 3
5 01 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FIX Ja-bE¥ VFY IR 1
[] 131-56203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE IR ER S22 4]
7 131-56302 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIIX Y-V F (1
8 131-55908 CHUTE INLET LEVER Ja-pFUn - (1)
9 131-56005 CHUTE INLET SPRING Ja-b N n
10 131-56104 CHUTE INLET RUBBER Ja-3)" fT A (1)
11 S5-6090420-SF SCREW 9764-40 L= 4.0 727" 8/64-40 L=4 (2)
12 §T-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 a9 vy D=3-24 L=8 (2)
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 e yxy D=3-24 L=8 (n
14 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 7% ¥ % 3.7X8X0.3 n
15 119-59558 TABLE ASH, F-7 b (X vFY) 93 1
16 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER & 97V R 4
17 131-55106 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C s AMC) 2
18 131-55205 . HOLDING PLATE BOLT D r45E AMD) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIIE Ja-p(I3) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIIR Ya-Vr # )
21 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AITE Ta-FIx (1)
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ja-MYx . (D
23 §5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 M7AZY" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
24 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhssh 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE I)IX - Ya-h 1
26 131-6T153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. R YLELVE 1
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING TV-Rr A% 7 1
28 SM-8082513-CF SCREW M8 L=25 uyhs7iE b M8 L=25 4
29 NM-6080600-SM NUT M8 nyhsrih M8 12 4
30 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 7% b % 8.5X18X1.6 4
3T SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.T L=32 YAE7FYT D=5.T L=32 4
32 111-55108 DRAWER vy 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT (S0 5 5 2
34 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LXA YAMYAT - 1
35 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YAE737" D=3.1 L=15 6
36 WS-T002560-KR SPRING WASHER T0XI8XZ.5 N A¥FF % TOXI8X25 4
37 $8-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33 9/64-40 L=6 5
38 01 §8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 23y 11/64-40 L=7 2
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 |55 153 12
40 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 nyhstyh 12
NOTE (i%&d) 01....EXCEPT JE JEIXBR <
02....FOR JE JEH

— 32 —



20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

JiiEEER (Z - T)

- 33 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ~__PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________1 S S S Qty _ _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T$vorya v 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TxY2rya v (D
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE S @))
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE S RS2 (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 738 FarkIny (1)
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR 7 0¥ (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7 9ya (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE A VAl (D
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyh7Ivh M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT U RI¥0YHIE b (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3% 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Sal M E 1Dy V8 30 AN (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T¥Y 7591 9(¥¥24-7%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION TxY 7y (D
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE'\S (1
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT N RT)) (N
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R FarkIny (n
18 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YRS VAL (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELL Al A (2)
20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD N (1)

21 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyprFvh M8 132 (2)

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Sab M VA1) Ve AN (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 74 b % 8.7X18X1.6 ()

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Sab M VE 1Dy Vs 3 AN (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. Vohyk - 9% 7 I3 1

26 111-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) ZXY7 519 (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. Z¥y73- N )3 1

28 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhrE b M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NME b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VEL Az (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nynrIyh M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YELC Al DA (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhrEs bb M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NERF X 6.2XK11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 3 B % 6.7X13X1 (2)

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R F39%Y {4 (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL INF 30} (1)

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE A A3 A (1)

40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S S/ (1)

- 34—



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-6904R,MO—6914R)

HO7 B BHRMO-6904R,MO—6914RH)

3
-

- 35 —



REF.NO _ROTE ___PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________1 S S S, Gty _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. {MEFYIF(43) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. AMAF95° (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M A7Y5° (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT VA5 YYANF (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AMa5E Ok 1 A (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1M7E 9(91) (D
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT A5k 9% 7 (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AMFINTVH4 (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE IPEFARTVI (F3)R 4 (D

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AMFAVT VDT (1)
I 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMEFANT YT & A N
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 11255 9 (38) (D
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN VIS (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1b3X978° 9 (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ADIX95Y oy yay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST 13 9%97% 5 (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥7313¥ M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT I3y M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 T M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 A 2%y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 WE7 YT M4AX0,7 232 2

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV M4 L=12 (1

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA* XY M4X0.7 L=20 (D
24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYHsFYh M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 1522018 (2)
26 WS-1643202-KR _ SPRING WASHER NFFh ¥ 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)
27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyh7IY M16X1.5 192 (n
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyEIFI M5 (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

— 36 —



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO —6904R,MO—6914R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
AL E BAfR(MO—6904R, MO~ 6914R 5 BITESCER &)

kY

2
@_

8]
@

37—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________/. S S SR Oty _ _
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MRFYIF(23) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 187957 (Fa9)I3 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 15957 $41B (D
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {MFYF Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AVAFE 9IANF D (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MFE UFT T A 6
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1M 7% 9(91) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT M7k 9% 5 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE IDAFAVT VI n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER LMAFANTY (I3 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM AMFLNTV YT (D
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFAVTVH YT 2 4 (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER LM AFE 9 (34) (D
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER APYXTVL A (4)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN VI W (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LNIXITY STy Yay (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN EILE A (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 1M 37957° $HIA (n
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v533y" M6 L=15 (4)
20 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 23y M5 L=14 (2

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayFIFIh M5 (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Far 33y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyAsFYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT XY M4 L=12 (N
25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FaT 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (n

26 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 uyh7Iyh M4X0.7 232 (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (472 M 253 (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEE b % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI16X1.5 nYHyFIh M16X1.5 192 (D
30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFyh M5 (4)
31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEFF % 5.1%X9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IEYZY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT IRy M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhyFyh M6 132 (2)

-38 —



23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6916R)

A 3 E R (MO—-6916RA)

A
7

— 39 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION ______ ___| LR T S Qty_ _
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {MFIIF(I3) 1
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ADEFY7 (13) (n
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1M47957 (Fav)7r3 (1)
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM ' A pAFH5 (1)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE GIRHF (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MTH Dk 1 A (N
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1 MAFH D(91) (n
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT IMFE D% 7 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AMETANTVIHA QY]

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFAVTYI(IRA 1 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM ISR (1)
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MRFADTVFLYF 2 4 (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1MATE 9(94) (1)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ENE VTN (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Lhe¥ork (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 195 ¥ 579Yay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST NV (5)
18 SM-6061610-SC ~ SCREW M6 L=16 ¢33y M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Fat a3y M5 L=14 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrIvh M5 (2)
21 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT a3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oyhsFYN MAX0.7 2y2 (2)
23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FaT 23y M4 L=12 (1)
24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FATaxY M4X0.7 L=20 (1)
25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 oYRrFYN M4X0.7 2y2 (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LI b % (2)
27 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR IR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nYHIFI M16X1.5 132 (N
29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsIYh M5 (5)
30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEPh % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM , LONG IMFYF (Fav) (D

— 40 -



24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO—-6916R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

FRILIEE BHA(MO—6916R KBk ST

— 41 -



EF. RO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ______ DESCRIPTION _________| [ SR T SR Qty_ _
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. IMFYIF(73) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1Ma795° (Fa) 73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B {7957 $4IB (N
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1MFDF Fay (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRFE IR (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP M7 983 T 4 (D
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1ba5F v(9z) (N
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1M5E 9% 5 (1
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE IMFTYH n

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER AMFAVTYIL (A 4 (1)

11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {MFNTV T M

12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMFAPTVHYF A 4 (1)

13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER M7k 9 (T4) (n

14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AMFTUN A (5)

15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AAEITE (5)

16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IMFIIY F79Yay (5)

17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 135954 5 (5)

18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A MAFYF FFTA (1

19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. 1M795" AV (D

20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L7332y M6 L=15 (6)

21 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA I3y Mb L=14 )

22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhIFI M5 (2)

23 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA* I3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 nYHIFI MAX0.7 232 (2)

25 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA° 33y M4 L=12 (1N

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 F~ a5y M4X0.7 L=20 4

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uyysFI M4X0.7 2y (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ A i (2)

29 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEF IR 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyyrFY M16X1.5 132 (1)

31 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayE7IvT M5 (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEP P % 5.1X9,.2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YMEYEY" D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 22V M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhr3yh M6 1ya (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 1 55795 A 4))

— 492 —



25. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
R RITE SCER LB £R

— 43 —



REE.NO _ NOTE ___PARTNO, . _____ DESCRIPTION . T S aty_
1 01 S5S5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MA%Y" 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02 §5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PA%Y" 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000  SPANNER MY BARIT M 1
4 B9135-123-0B0  SILICON OIL LUBRICANT (30CC) IZbv3-¥ (30CC) 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIR-N IY Y7 1
6 115-65702 WASHER YIAZRIL ¥ B % 1
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM JER-N =TT U5 1
8 04 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER Yh-n I
9 05 B2519-814-000  UPPER LOOPER YIh-ne 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER JER-N 1
11 03 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT R 1/8-44 L=6 1
12 S$5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L%y 1/8-44 L=4 1
13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE 7393y YAz 1
14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE Y7397 JAAZ I
15 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE IEAR 1
16 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIAZHN - 1
17 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. N (73) 1
18 119-65704 PEDAL N (1
19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR AN B AN S (2)

20 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E bh M6 L=12 (2)

21 55-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FaT 37 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

22 06 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM. FIE Ay Y 1

23 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM. AL I3 (n

24 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING bVL S NIV A ()

25 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $IN % (1)

26 €S-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER AIARYY (D

27 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW PAFY (v

28 06 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER AIBAHN - 1

29 85-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT XY 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

30 03 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZFT 1

31 03 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YYAR 1

32 03 SS-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=16 1

33 06 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YIAZH ¥ I

34 06 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YYAR 1

35 06 SS-9112310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 2Yh7E Ab 11/64-40 L=23 1

36 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YIAZAY T 1

37 07 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM. JyuF ¥ -vIh A 1

38 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASM. JvonFE -vyyh A7I(SY-1) 1

39 07 400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER JyyuyyYh A (D

40 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR VAN POAES i (1)

41 400-11757 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER BASE Ty -vyIh ANIYI {4 (1)

42 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER TyIuFY =Zbyn - (1

43 $S-5120810-SP  SCREW NAYR R n

44 $5-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 oyh7%E Wb 156/64-28 L=45 (n

45 06 121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =7 ayhv-n 1

46 400-36778 V_BELT SLIDER N VRATAE - 1

NOTE (372) 01....FOR MO-6904R MO-6904RH

02....FOR MO-6914R,M0~6916R
03....FOR MO-6904R,MO-6914R
04....FOR MO-6904R,M0-6916R
05..,.FOR MO-6914R
06....FOR MO-6916R
07....FOR SC-380

— 44 —

MO-6914R,M0-6916RH
MO~6904R,M0-6914RFH
MO-6904R,M0-6916RH
MO-6914RH
MO-6916RH

SC-3805



26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
I8 i BEAR

REF.NO__NOTE_ PARTNO, DESCRIPTION . [ SR S S Qy _
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 7Y IRYN v (43) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A R YE(TXT) (n
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER YakIIYF e VAN (1
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG A AVIN LA (D
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 34N - (F19) (D
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) N 54n - (Fav) (N
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) Ane F(5X6) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK Sh anrr (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 749 (D

10 122-88403 TWEEZERS |42 32 (1)

11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-1 1

12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE N - (8 4) 1

13 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 e - - 1

14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA. M DCX27 #11-4 1

15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1

16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-NIyy 7404 1

— 45 —



27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEERY X b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

fhen previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

imn this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

FEARMIL, #4Rev.No . REZSB{F &,

BN EREAGVEENREE, BRI NLRETH, THATEET,
29362506

No.1348-03] - ‘Rev.No.

#A:Added partsBIf&/D:0bsoleted partsBBES/E:ErratumTE

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev .[PageRef. Parts No. )
# No. | B |No. & & * No. | B |No. f #
b| 02 14 11123-09100 A| 03 14 11312-08507
D| 02 14 21123-09209 A| 03 14 2(1312-08606
D| 02 14 41123-09407 Al 03 14 41312-08804
B 02 14 5({123-09506 Al 03 14 51{312-08903
D| 02 16 1{123-08003 A 03 16 11312-07301
B| 02 16 71123-088607 A 03 16 71312-07905
D | 02 16 14(123-09001 A 03 16 141312-08408
Dj 02 16 16(123-11304 A} 03 16 161312-10305
D| 02 16 171123-11403 Al 03 16 171312-10404
b 02 20 311132-12600 A 03 20 311400-34897
bi{ 02 27 32|118-48405 Al 03 27 32|1115-65603
bjo2 30 41122-56103 A| 03 30 41133-43009
B| 02 30 5{85S-8110410-TFP A 03 30 5|SM-8050412-TP
- J

— 46 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RFF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik H_ N Tk H W 0% H N 2 H RO

BP-3000001-0R 30 62 | MDC-270B1100 8 53 SK-3382001-SE 42 33 SM-8040402-TP 20 38
B1211-804-000 6 16 | MDC-270B1100 8 66 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SH-8050412-TP 20 30
B1211-804-000 6 18 | MDC-270B1104 45 14 SK-3513200-SC 31 26 SH-8050412-TP 30 5
B1212-704-000 6 17 | MML-018900CA 45 15 SE-3513200-SC 32 31 SH-8050502-TP 30 42
B1215-804-000 6 21 SL-9061291-SE 34 12 SM-9051203-CP 14 41
B1606-704-000 10 13 | NM-6040000-SN 14 38 SL-9061291-SE 34 24 SM-9061203-SE 34 34
B1612-804-A00 10 35 | NM-6040002-SE 36 21 SL-9082091-SE 34 10 SK-9061203-SE 44 20
B1612-804-A00 14 76 | NM-6040002-SE 36 24 SL-9082091-SE 34 22 SH-9061260-TP 14 42
B1612-804-B00 10 36 | NM-6040002-SE 38 23 SH-0030301-SK 16 42 SM-9061250-TP 14 43
B1612-804-B00 14 77 | NM-6040002-SE 38 26 SK-1040801-SC 2 10 SM-9061260-TP 16 11
B1612-804-C00 10 37 | NM-6040002-SE 40 22 SK-1040801-SC 4 4 SM-9061250-TP 16 44
B1612-804-C00 14 31 NM-6040002-SE = 40 25 S¥-1040801-SC 4 13 SM-9061260-TP 27 3
B1612-804-D00 10 38 | NM-6040002-SE 42 24 SKE-4030455-Sp 12 16 SM-9082023-SE 34 28
B1612-804-D00 14 78 | NM-6040002-SE 42 27 SK-4040655-SP 2 31 SM-9082513-CF 32 28
B1646-704-000-A 16 30 | NM-6050001-SE 36 19 SK-4040655-SP 18 30 5Q-0000451-MZ 30 63
B2024-771-000 14 32 | NM-6050001-SE 36 28 SH-4040855-SP 2 9 SQ-1110401-MZ 30 15
B2024-771-000 27 1 NM-6050001-SE 38 21 SH-4040855-SP 2 43 SQ-1110451-MZ 30 18
B2105-816-000 19 11 NM-6050001-SE 38 30 SH-4040855-SP 4 3 5Q-1110451-MZ 30 31
B2119-816-A00 19 27 | NM-6050001-SE 40 20 SE-4040855-SP 4 14 SQ-1110451-MZ 30 36
B2119-816-B00 19 28 | NM-6050001-SE 40 29 SH-4040855-SP 6 26 SQ-1150441-8D 30 64
B2119-816-C00 19 29 | NM-6050001-SE 42 22 SH-4040855-SP 8 32 SQ-1150451-MZ2 30 37
B2119-816-D00 19 30 | NM-6050001-SE 42 31 SK-4040855-Sp 8 41 SQ-1150454-SD 30 26
B2119-816-E00 19 31 NM-6060001-SE 38 34 SH-4040855-SP 12 15 SS-1060610-SP 12 20
B2120-816-000 19 10 | NM-6060001-SE 42 35 SK-4040855-Sp 12 35 §8-2090520-SL 2 4
B2202-816-000 24 39 | NM-6060003-SC 20 25 SH-4040855-SP 28 5 SS-2110710-TP 14 44
B2402-716-000 24 40 | NM-6080001-SE 34 9 SKE-4041001-SC 36 20 S8-2110910-SL 26 4
B2519-804-000 44 8§ | NM-6080001-SE 34 21 SK-4041001-8C 38 22 $8-3090610-SP 2 6
B2519-814-000 44 9 | NM-6080011-SF 14 39 SE-4041001-SC 40 21 S§-3090610-SP 18 32
B2521-804-000 44 10 | NM-6080600-SM 32 29 SH-4041001-SC 42 23 SS-3090610-Sp 18 51
B2530-704-000 18 56 NM-6080721-SE 34 32 SH-4041055-SP 2 17 $8-4060310-SP 27 33
B3525-704-000 14 51 NM-6160511-SE 36 27 SK-40410565-SP 12 60 S§-4060310-SP 27 34
B3525-704-000 14 52 | NM-6160511-SE 38 29 SH-4041201-8C 36 22 S8-4060310-SP 44 21
B35634-352-000 30 7 | NM-6160511-SE 40 28 SK-4041201-8C 38 24 §55-4060310-SP 44 29
B7114-012-0A0 34 25 | NM-6160511-SE 42 30 SK-4041201-SC 40 23 S5-4080415-SP 22 29
B8151-771-0A0 34 27 N§-6090310-SN 2 5 SK-4041201-SC 42 26 SS-4080620-TP 12 72
B8152-771-000 34 39 | NS-6090310-SP 31 12 SH-40414565-SN 10 27 $5-4080620-TP 19 36
B8153-771-000 34 8 | NS-6090310-SP 32 24 SH-4042001-SC 36 23 SS-4080620-TP 44 11
B8153-771-000 34 20 | NS-6110310-SP 30 16 SH-4042001-8C 38 25 88-4090415-SP 24 45
B8153-771-000 34 40 | NS-6110310-SP 30 32 SK-4042001-SC 40 24 85-4090415-SP 24 46
B9112-804-000 44 3 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SH-4042001-SC 42 26 §5-4090415-SP 24 47
B9135-123-0B0 44 4 | NS-6110420-SP 20 26 SM-4050855-SP 6 7 58-4090415-SP 24 48
N§-6150430-SP 14 65 SK-4050855-SP 24 44 $S-4090515-SP 12 27

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 NS-6240630-SE 31 23 SH-4051055-SP 4 45 S§-4090515-SP 16 47
CM-3002000-01 2 40 | NS-6240630-SE 32 40 SH-4051055-SP 26 8 S$5-4090615-SP 18 49
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 NS-6620320-SP 10 40 Sk-4051255-SP 4 7 $S-4091015-SP 2 14
€Q-2000000-00 8 44 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SK-4051255~SP 12 25 55-4091015-SP 28 13
€Q-2000000-00 18 57 SH-4051406-SE 36 18 SS-4091015-SP 28 22
€Q-2020000-00 8 58 | PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SE-4051405-SE 38 20 SS-4110515-8p 8 33
€Q-2020000-00 14 82 | PS-0200052-KH 24 28 SH-4051406-SE 40 19 '$8-4110615-SP 24 49
€Q-2020000-00 18 58 | PS-0250062-KH 19 32 SM-4051405-SE 42 21 §S-4110615-SP 24 30
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 | PS-0300062-KH 18 18 SH-4051601-SC 30 35 §S-4110615-SP 30 19
€Q-2520000-00 14 80 SH-4060801-SE 30 72 SS-4112215-Sp 30 13
CS-0400671-SD 44 26 | RE-0300000-K0 1237 SK-4061201-SE 38 33 SS-4120615-SP 2 12
€S5-1001011-SH 14 33 | RE-0300000-KO 16 37 SH-4061201-SE 42 34 S5-4151215-SP 4 18
€S-1001011-SH 16 31 RE-0300000-K0O 20 18 SH-6030510-SC 16 43 8S-5080212-TP 6 3
CS-1001011-SH 16 33 RE-0400000-K0 14 40 SH-6040600-SP 12 22 S8-6090610-SP 31 11
CS-111101H-SH 14 35 | RE-0400000-K0 16 38 S¥-6051202-TP 10 34 S§-5090610-SP 32 23
CS-111101H-SH 27 21 RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SH-6051202-TP 12 65 SS-5110710-SP 4 31
CS-1111019-SH 14 36 RE-0900000-K0 16 39 SK-6051202-TP 19 2 §S-5110710-SP 31 17
CS-1111019-SH 27 22 R0O-0681901-00 16 40 SK-6051202-TP 19 14 SS-5110710-SP 32 3
R4200-J6E-DOO0 26 1 SE-6061200-SP 18 17 S8-5110710-SP 32 38

D8113-555-B00 34 7 R4305-J6E-E00 26 2 SH-6061200-SP 20 27 S8-5120810-SP 44 43
D8113-5556-B00 34 19 R4508-J6E-DO0 26 3 S¥-6061202-TP 6 33 SS-5150510-SP 24 41
D8113-5556-B00 34 33 SH-6061202-TP 6 37 S$§-6060440-TP 18 1
D8204-555-D00 31 22 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 SH-6061210-3C 16 45 S8-6080320-SP 10 15
D8204-555-D00 32 34 | SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SH-6061402-TP 8§ 3 $5-6080340-SP 12 78
SD-0600341-TP 24 42 SK-6061402-TP g8 8 SS-6080410-SP 12 53

EA-9500B01-00 8 69 | SD-0720271-SP 12 59 SH-6061402-TP 10 6 SS-6080410-SP 18 28
SD-0720332-SP 19 40 SH-6061610-SC 16 46 $5-6080410-SP 44 12

GPF-06060000 34 3 SD-0720803-TH 19 33 SH-6061610-SC 36 17 S8-6080720-SP 8 23
GPF-06060000 34 15 SK-2351600-SC 31 18 SH-6061610-SC 38 19 S8-6081210-TP 6 42
GPF-06070000 34 4 | SK-2351600-SC 31 24 SH-6061610-SC 40 18 8$8-6090420-SP 32 11
GPF-06070000 34 16 SK-23561600-SC 32 4 SH-6061610-SC 42 20 SS-6090620-TP 12 8
GPF-06080000 34 5 SK-3311500-SC 31 25 SH-6061802-TP 30 21 SS-6090620-TP 18 65
GPF-06080000 34 17 SK-3311500-SC 32 35 SH-8040302-TP 2 39 §§-6090620-TP 19 37
SK-3382001-SE 38 32 S¥-8040302-TP 44 27 SS-6090630-TP 18 66

— 47—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

T 4 H N % H NO S H N i H__XNO
$8-6090630-TP 18 67 | SS-7150740-SP 20 45 WP-0651056-SD 30 22 118-47605 44 13
$8-6090630-TP 31 27 SS8-7161120-SP 26 30 WP-0671016-SE 34 36 118-48405 44 16
§8-6090630-TP 32 37 | SS-7161040-SP 20 3 WP-0751576-SD 4 25 118-88104 18 68
85-6090670-TP 8 37 | SS-8080310-TP 8 65 WP-0764016-SP 6 13 118-90001 18 71
S8-6090670-TP 22 9 | SS-8080310-TP 8 67 WP-0850002-SC 32 30 118-90100 26 37
$8-6090670-TP 22 17 | S5-8080322-TP 44 1 WP-0871602-SE 34 11 118-90308 26 38
§8-6090670-TP - 22 22 SS-8080322-TP 44 2 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 118-98400 16 28
S$§-6090810-SP 30 14 S$8-80905630-TP 8 57 WP-0871602-SE 34 30 119-13407 14 29
$5-6090920-SP 19 43 SS-80905630-TP 8 59 WP-1002036-SE 31 28 119-14405 14 30
$8-6110420-TP 14 45 S$S-8110410-TP 2 23 WP-1002036-SE 32 39 119-18109 30 6
58-6110520-TF 14 46 SS-8110410-TP 2 24 WP-1612616-SE 36 25 118-30500 22 7
8S-6110610-TP 4 47 85-8110410-TP 10 11 WP-1612616-SE 38 27 119-30500 22 15
88-6110610-TP 26 6 S§S-8110410-TP 12 44 WP-1612616-SE 40 26 119-30708 22 25
§8-6110610-TP 26 17 SS-8110410-TP 24 17 WP-1612616-SE 42 28 119-30807 22 26
88-6110710-TP 14 47 SS-8110520-TP 30 28 WS-0510002-KN 36 29 119-30906 22 8
88-6110710-TP 19 35 SS-8151150-TP 6 5 WS-0510002-KN 38 31 119-30906 22 16
§8-6110710-TP 19 38 SS-8660330-SP 12 32 WS-0510002-KN 40 30 119-31706 22 24
$8S-6110710-TP 20 5 S$S-8660330-SP 14 37 WS-0510002-KN 42 32 119-49104 44 28
SS-6110820-TP 14 48 SS-8660330-SP 27 23 WS-0621210-KR 34 35 119-49807 12 65
88-6111040-8P 27 8 S8-8660530-TP 14 34 WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-59400 31 21
8S-6111440-SP 247 S88-8660530-TP 16 32 WS-0861410-KR 34 29 119-595658 32 156
$8-6111610-SP 27 10 | SS-8660530-TP 16 34 WS-1002560-KR 31 29 119-60655 34 1
88-6120620-TP 30 66 5§8-8660610-TP 8§ 56 WS-1002560-KR 32 36 119-60754 34 13
$8-6121020-Sp 14 67 S5-8660610-TP 18 61 WS-1643202-KR 36 26 119-64509 44 14
$8-6121020-SP 20 40 SS-8660610-TP 18 64 WS-1643202-KR 38 28 119-65704 44 18
SS-6121020-SP 30 46 8$S-9090410-TP 18 43 WS-1643202-KR 40 27 119-65753 44 17
§8-6121220-TP 10 3 $S-9090610-TP 16 50 WS-1643202-KR 42 29 119-65803 44 19
88-6151440-SP 26 34 S$S-9090610-TP 18 42 WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 115-92005 44 15
88-6660710-TP 16 49 §5-9090823-TP 27 19 WZ-0420350-KP 44 25 119-99307 18 70
8S-6661110-SP 12 46 S$8-9111010-SP 1273 WZ-0640312-K0 24 43 120-15301 26 39
$S-7060310-SP 12 12 S8-9111010-SP 26 21 WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 120-15400 26 40
S8-7060310-SP 30 49 S$S8-9111050-SP 12 74 WZ-2640310-KH 6 15 121-02208 26 16
§8-7060510-SP 22 3 SS-9111610-SP 27 26 121-02810 26 23
§§-7060510-SP 26 43 S$S-9111610-SP 44 32 107-53309 4 39 121-02950 26 31
88-7060610-SP 18 b4 | SS-9112310-SP 27 29 111-51065 34 26 121-03107 26 29
8§-7080520-SP 22 10 | SS-9112310-SP 44 35 111-51909 34 31 121-03305 2 28
8S-7080520-SP 22 18 | SS-9151210-TP 14 66 111-55108 31 19 121-03701 26 18
88-7090410-SP 14 49 S$S8-9151210-TP 18 - 6 111-55108 32 32 121-04550 44 23
88-7090510-SP 26 42 S§S-9151210-TP 18 9 111-55207 31 20 121-05458 44 22
§8-7090530-SP 2 20 | SS-9151210-TP 18 22 111-556207 32 33 121-08403 6 25
$8-7090610-SP 2 22 $5-9151210-TP 19 8 111-575667 34 2 121-09104 6 28
$8-7090610-SP 26 44 S8-9151210-TP 20 6 111-55001 34 6 121-132056 20 1
§§-7080610-SP 28 10 SS§-9164540-SP 44 44 111-59001 34 18 121-13817 20 4
$8-7090610-SP 28 19 S$S8-9681610-TP 6 12 111-59365 34 14 121-16604 10 18
§8-7090611-SL 4 34 | ST-6030821-0A 32 12 112-46501 34 38 121-16604 16 51
88-7090710-8P 26 256 | ST-6030821-0A 32 13 112-46600 34 37 121-16703 10 19
$8-7090850-SP 18 26 115-01301 44 24 121-16703 16 29
S8-7091410-SP 2 33 | TA-0180401-MO 14 563 115-29005 16 24 121-16802 10 20
88-7110510-SP 2 27 | TA-0180401-MO 14 654 115-44707 44 5 121-16802 16 52
$8-7110510-SP 20 14 | TA-0340201-RO 14 27 115-65504 27 30 121-16901 10 21
8S-7110710-SL. 24 29 | TA-0340201-R0 14 55 115-65504 44 36 121-16901 16 53
88-7110710-SP 2 29 TA-0400301-MO 30 41 115-65603 27 32 121-17008 10 22
88-7110720-SP 26 13 TA-0800501-RO 14 56 115-65702 27 31 121-17008 16 54
$8-7110720-TP 19 39 | TA-0800504-RO 12 76 115-65702 44 6 121-18204 12 10
$8-7110740-TP 14 50 | TA-0950806-RO 28 4 115-66809 14 28 121-18303 129
$S-7110840-SP 6 45 | TA-1030402-RO 100 7 115-66809 27 12 121-20150 6 38
$8-7110840-SP 6 46 | TA-1871602-RO 4 4] 115-98000 27 24 121-20705 19 44
88-7110840-SP 18 34 | TA-2050416-RO 10 8 115-98000 44 30 121-20713 44 45
§8-7110840-SP 18 36 118-02006 26 32 121-21612 19 34
$S-7110840-8P 20 17 | Wp-0370316-SD 27 20 118-06304 26 12 121-22362 6 30
$S-7110840-SP 20 28 | WP-0370316-SD 32 14 118-24075 10 32 121-23360 6 34
§S-7110840-SP 26 36 | WP-0371016-SD 12 28 118-25304 12 51 121-23709 4 7
SS-7110840-SP 28 24 | WP-0371016-SD 16 35 118-26005 16 25 121-29318 30 17
8§8-7110910-TP 4 48 | WP-0371026-SD 22 11 118-26104 16 26 121-32106 6 43
SS-7110910-TP 10 17 | WP-0371026-SD 22 19 118-26203 16 27 121-32619 26 15
S8-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0371026-SD 28 14 118-26401 12 52 121-32700 26 20
S8-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0371026-SD 28 23 118-29751 19 9 121-32809 26 26
8S-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-0371036-SD 14 57 118-40303 30 8 121-32908 26 24
S$S-7111410-TP 20 29 | WP-0451026-SH 14 58 118-45500 27 27 121-33005 26 27
8$8-7111810-TP 6 11 WP-0460556-SD 12 61 118-45500 44 33 121-33104 26 22
$S-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-0460556-SD 16 36 118-45807 27 25 121-33211 26 11
SS-7111810-TP 6 31 WP-0460556-SD 20 46 118-45807 44 31 121-33708 26 28
S8-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 118-45906 27 28 121-76004 18 69
88-7111810-TP 6 39 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 118-45906 44 34 121-77903 26 41
§5-7111810-TP 6 44 | WP-0621016-SD 16 48 118-46607 26 14 122-56905 8 63
$8-7111810-TP 16 41 WP-0621016-SH 14 59 118-46805 26 33 122-57002 8 64

— 48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ==
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

T H N % H N L H K o H N
122-80103 6 9 123-20107 22 23 131-20506 10 43 131-38409 24 9
122-80707 8 2 123-20206 22 21 131-20605 10 2 131-38508 24 6
122-80756 8§ 1 123-20305 22 28 131-20803 12 33 131-38656 24 4
122-80905 8 24 123-30007 14 62 131-20902 12 29 131-38706 24 10
122-81002 8 25 123-40303 18 31 131-21009 12 31 131-38805 24 7
122-81705 8§ 38 123-40402 18 33 131-21058 1230 131-38904 24 11
122-81804 8 39 123-40501 18 48 131-21108 12 75 131-39555 24 20
122-81903 8§ 40 123-40600 18 25 131-21207 12 43 131-39605 24 22
122-82604 10 16 123-40709 18 27 131-21256 12 42 131-39704 24 25
122-82703 10 23 123-40808 18 50 131-21306 12 40 131-39803 24 24
122-82802 10 24 123-41806 31 6 131-21405 12 26 131-39902 24 23
122-83008 10 25 123-41806 31 16 131-21603 12 49 131-40009 24 21
122-83602 24 31 123-41806 32 25 131-21900 12 45 131-42500 30 25
122-83701 24 32 123-41505 31 b 131-22007 8§ 49 131-42500 45 16
122-83800 24 33 123-41954 31 4 131-22007 27 13 131-42609 8 48
122-83909 24 34 123-42200 19 18 131-22106 8 50 131-42609 30 38
122-84006 24 35 123-42309 19 1 131-22106 27 14 131-42955 30 33
122-88403 45 10 123-43406 6 23 131-22205 8 51 131-43300 30 29
122-88700 20 33 123-47308 45 6 131-22205 27 15 131-43417 30 43
122-88908 26 7 123-47555 24 38 131-22304 8 52 131-43508 30 44
123-00356 2 11 131-00805 2 16 131-22304 27 16 131-43607 30 47
123-05504 14 64 131-00904 2 15 131-22403 10 5 131-43706 30 48
123-05611 22 1 131-01001 2 21 131-22452 10 4 131-44001 30 30
123-06007 14 14 131-01209 2 18 131-22700 12 18 131-44100 30 39
123-06106 20 10 131-01308 2 30 131-22809 12 24 131-44209 30 40
123-06353 20 12 131-01407 2 19 131-23302 12 39 131-47301 27 9
123-06551 20 13 131-01506 2 25 131-23302 20 44 131-47400 A
123-06601 20 15 131-01605 2 26 131-25901 19 13 131-50503 27 17
123-06700 20 16 131-01803 2 32 131-25950 19 12 131-50602 27 18
123-06809 20 22 131-01902 2 36 131-26008 19 4 131-50701 26 45
123-08102 166 2 131-02058 2 35 131-26503 19 18 131-50800 27 11
123-08201 16 3 131-02207 2 451 131-26602 19 20 131-51006 27 6
123-08300 14 26 131-02405 2 3 131-26701 19 21 131-561105 26 35
123-08300 16 4 131-02504 4 20 131-26800 19 22 131-51204 26 5
123-08409 14 21 131-02553 4 19 131-26909 19 3 131-55007 31 15
123-08409 16 5 131-02603 4 23 131-27006 19 17 131-56106 32 17
123-08508 16 6 131-02702 26 46 131-27204 19 23 131-55205 32 18
123-08706 16 9 131-02900 4 38 131-27303 19 24 131-55304 3227
123-08755 16 8 131-03650 2 34 131-27402 19 25 131-55403 31 13
123-08805 16 10 131-03700 2 51 131-27501 13 26 131-55403 32 16
123-08904 16 13 131-03809 2 13 131-28103 19 16 131-55502 31 10
123-09308 14 3 131-03908 4 24 131-28707 24 36 131-556502 32 22
123-09605 14 6 131-04104 2 1 131-29259 24 37 131-55601 31 8
123-09704 4 7 131-04203 2 2 131-29309 18 21 131-55601 32 20
123-09902 14 9 131-04302 2 44 131-29309 19 7 131-55700 31 9
123-10009 14 10 131-04500 4 10 131-29903 19 6 131-55700 32 21
123-10504 14 15 131-04807 4 29 131-29952 19 5 131-556759 31 7
123-10801 14 19 131-04906 6 20 131-30109 19 42 131-55759 32 19
123-10850 14 18 131-07602 6 4 131-31008 18 5 131-55858 32 5
123-10900 14 20 131-07701 6 10 131-31057 18 4 131-55908 32 8
123-11007 14 22 131-07800 6 6 131-31107 18 8 131-56005 32 9
123-11106 14 23 131-08105 6 24 131-31156 18 7 131-56104 32 10
123-11205 16 15 131-08303 6 27 131-31206 18 37 131-56203 32 6
123-11502 16 18 131-08402 6 8 131-31305 18 38 131-56302 32 17
123-11809 16 20 131-10002 8§ 15 131-31404 18 39 131-56500 31 14
123-11508 16 21 131-10101 8§ b 131-31503 18 40 131-60007 45 2
123-12005 16 22 131-10200 8 22 131-31602 18 41 131-60106 45 7
123-12104 16 23 131-10259 8 21 131-31701 18 44 131-60205 45 3
123-15008 30 1 131-10606 8 4 131-31800 18 46 131-60304 45 8
123-15800 30 27 131-10903 8 26 131-31909 18 45 131-60403 45 9
123-15909 30 3 131-11000 8 27 131-32006 18 47 131-60601 45 11
123-16006 30 10 131-11109 8 3l 131-32501 18 20 131-60700 4 42
123-16105 30 11 131-15407 20 8 131-32550 18 19 131-60858 45 1
123-16402 14 68 131-16207 20 23 131-32600 18 23 131-60908 31 2
123-16501 14 69 131-16306 20 20 131-32907 18 35 131-60908 32 2
123-16600 14 70 131-16603 20 24 131-33053 18 24 131-61005 31 1
123-16709 14 71 131-16702 22 2 131-37559 24 2 131-61005 32 1
123-16808 14 72 131-169800 20 21 131-37609 24 12 131-611563 31 3
123-16907 14 73 131-17007 20 19 131-37708 24 8 131-61153 32 26
123-17004 30 9 131-17106 20 34 131-37807 24 5 131-62557 28 6
123-17103 14 74 131-180564 10 1 131-37906 24 13 131-62565 28 7
123-17202 14 75 131-19300 10 14 131-38003 24 16 131-62573 28 8
123-18002 27 2 131-19706 10 39 131-38102 24 14 131-62805 28 9
123-18101 27 4 131-19805 10 42 131-38201 24 15 131-62805 28 18
123-20008 22 27 131-19904 10 33 131-38201 24 27 131-62904 28 11
123-20057 2220 131-20001 10 41 131-38359 24 3 131-62904 28 20

— 49 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ekl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H__NO % H NO i H N [okid H NO
131-63001 28 12 132-01108 4 28 132-28804 30 55 229-31000 36 14
131-63001 28 21 132-01207 4 33 132-28903 30 59 229-31000 38 15
131-63159 28 156 132-01306 4 32 132-29000 30 61 229-31000 40 15
131-63167 28 16 132-01405 4 16 132-29109 30 57 229-31000 42 15
131-63175 28 17 132-01454 4 15 132-29307 30 53 229-31109 36 13
131-63456 28 1 132-01504 2 41 132-29406 30 58 229-31109 38 14
131-63704 28 26 132-01603 2 42 132-30107 30 45 229-31109 40 14
131-63803 28 2 132-04003 4 35 132-32657 26 9 229-31109 42 14
131-63902 28 3 132-05406 6 19 132-32756 26 10 229-31307 36 7
131-67556 36 1 132-07709 8§ 18 132-35304 26 19 229-31307 38 8
131-67655 40 1 132-07808 8 20 132-40007 2 48 229-31307 40 8
131-67754 38 1 132-08004 8§ 68 132-40106 2 49 229-31307 42 8
131-67853 42 1 132-08103 8§ 170 132-40205 2 50 229-31406 36 6
131-67903 36 8 132-08301 8 17 132-44009 8 47 229-31406 38 6
131-67903 38 9 132-08350 8 16 132-44108 10 30 229-31406 40 6
131-67903 40 9 132-08608 8 46 132-70400 4 43 229-31406 42 6
131-67903 42 9 132-08707 8 30 132-70509 4 44 229-32800 45 4
131-68000 36 9 132-08806 8§ 28 132-72505 8 43 229-33006 45 12
131-68000 38 10 132-08905 § 29 132-72554 8 42 229-33105 45 5
131-68000 40 10 132-09101 8 9 132-73701 20 2 229-33303 45 13
131-68000 42 10 132-09200 8 10 132-74204 20 11 236-30007 8 45
131-68109 36 10 132-09309 8§ 11 132-74253 20 9 236-30007 30 24
131-68109 38 11 132-09408 8§ 12 132-75003 30 52 236-30007 30 65
131-68109 40 11 132-09607 8§ 13 132-75102 30 51 236-30007 30 71
131-68109 42 11 132-09606 8§ 14 132-75151 30 50
131-68208 36 11 132-09705 8 19 132-75201 30 54 310-18005 30 56
131-68208 38 12 132-09804 8 7 132-76209 14 12 310-18005 30 60
131-68208 40 12 132-09853 8 6 132-76308 14 11 312-00504 4 46
131-68208 42 12 132-12709 20 35 132-76407 14 16 312-02609 8§ 34
131-68307 40 31 132-12808 20 41 132-76506 14 17 312-02708 8 35
131-68366 40 3 132-12915 20 43 132-76704 14 13 312-02807 8 36
131-68406 38 18 132-13012 12 38 132-76803 14 81 312-04258 20 7
131-68406 42 18 132-13012 20 42 132-76902 30 67 312-04407 14 63
131-68505 38 3 132-13301 20 39 132-77009 30 68 312-07301 16 1
131-68505 42 3 132-15108 12 2 132-77157 30 69 312-07905 16 7
131-68802 38 4 132-16157 12 1 132-77207 14 79 312-08408 16 14
131-68802 42 4 132-16207 12 3 132-77405 14 8 312-08507 14 1
131-68851 38 2| 132-15306 12 4 132-77405 27T 5 312-08606 14 2
131-68851 42 2 132-15405 12 5 132-77900 14 60 312-08804 14 4
131-68901 42 36 132-15504 12 6 132-78007 14 61 312-08903 14 5
131-68950 42 19 132-15603 127 132-78700 22 6 312-10305 16 16
131-70006 4 9 132-15702 12 11 132-78759 22 4 312-10404 16 17
131-70105 4 21 132-15801 12 17 132-78809 22 14 312-10750 16 19
131-70204 4 11 132-15900 1213 132-78858 22 12 312-11303 14 24
131-70204 12 34 132-16007 12 14 132-78908 22 6 312-11402 14 25
131-70303 6 14 132-16106 12 19 132-78908 22 13
131-70402 20 36 132-16205 12 21 133-43009 30 4 400-10804 18 55
131-70402 20 37 132-16304 12 23 137-65607 30 70 400-10805 19 41
131-70501 12 48 132-16601 10 28 400-10885 8 62
131-70600 18 16 132-16700 10 29 229-01805 4 37 400-11234 18 12
131-70808 30 34 132-16809 10 26 229-21407 24 26 400-11753 20 32
131-71004 4 22 132-17351 12 47 229-24708 4 8 400-11755 44 37
131-72507 10 10 132-17401 12 57 229-30309 36 12 400-11756 44 39
131-72556 10 9 132-17500 12 58 229-30309 38 13 400-11757 44 41
131-72705 8§ 55 132-17708 12 36 229-30309 40 13 400-11758 44 40
131-72754 8§ 54 132-17807 10 12 229-30309 42 13 400-15637 18 10
131-72804 18 60 132-17906 10 31 229-30408 36 6 400-16762 30 12
131-72804 18 63 132-18003 12 54 229-30408 38 7 400-16763 30 20
131-72853 18 59 132-18052 12 50 229-30408 40 7 400-16841 18 11
131-72853 18 62 132-18102 12 56 229-30408 42 7 400-17714 6 47
131-72903 2 38 132-20009 19 156 229-30507 36 3 400-17824 6 41
131-91309 12170 132-21403 18 72 229-30507 40 4 400-18045 30 2
131-91408 1271 132-21502 18 73 229-30556 36 2 400-22255 44 42
131-91606 12 64 132-21601 18 74 229-30556 40 2 400-23234 6 2
131-92406 12 66 132-21700 18 13 229-30705 36 4 400-23235 6 1
131-92802 12 67 132-21809 18 14 | 229-30705 38 5 400-25294 44 38
131-93206 12 68 132-21508 18 15 229-30705 40 6 400-34897 20 31
131-93602 12 69 132-22203 18 52 229-30705 42 5 400-35711 6 48
132-00209 4 1 132-22302 18 53 229-30804 36 16 400-36778 44 46
132-00308 4 2 132-22401 18 29 229-30804 38 17
132-00407 4 5 132-22609 18 2 229-30804 40 17
132-00605 4 6 132-22708 18 3 229-30804 42 17
132-00704 2 7 132-25008 24 1 229-30903 36 15
132-00803 2 8 132-25107 24 18 229-30903 38 16
132-00902 1277 132-25107 24 19 229-30903 40 16
132-01009 4 12 132-28655 30 23 229-30903 42 16

—- 50 —




d u K.® JUKI tk=2a#

HHELVRD, S
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION o i
please contact:
Copyright €) 20022006 JUKI CORR KIDA—Y YR MIBRHROEDFIER(EET S HYET,
ABORNDEEECIER, T30 & *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
EFELELET. '

BIONA—YYZ M, 200653H REOHRMRTEELLLEDTT,

Allrights reserved throughout the world. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2006.

Printed in Japan




